
 
PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA 

Commission Chamber 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 

1:00 PM 

PUBLIC SERVICES 

1. A.N. 24-44 – Existing Location, New Ownership: Consumption on Premises Liquor, Beer 

and Wine with Sunday Sales and Dance, Rudolph Gosyne applicant, located at 15 Eighth 

Street. District 1, Super District 9 

2. A.N. 24-45 - New Location: Requesting Retail Package Beer and Wine, Vishal Doshi 

Applicant for Fortune Lottery located at 2901 Mike Padgett Highway. District 6, Super 

District 10 

3. A.N. 24-46 - New Location: Requesting Retail Package Beer and Wine,  Karthik Allati 

applicant - D/B/A Lotto Market located at 2762 Tobacco Road. District 4, Super District 9 

4. A.N. 24-47 – Existing Location, New Ownership: Requesting Retail Package for Beer and 

Wine, Vijeshkumar Patel Applicant for Keshav 3341, LLC D/B/A Super Express #5. 

located at 3341 Deans Bridge Road. District 5, Super District 9 

5. A.N. 24-48 – Existing Location, New Ownership: Requesting Retail Package for Beer and 

Wine, Hemang Bhavsar Applicant for P and D Bhavsar3, LLC. located at 1649 Olive Road. 

District 1, Super District 9 

6. A.N. 24-41 – Existing Location, New Ownership: Retail Package for Beer and Wine, 

Sarita Gammage Applicant for Prabish Foodmart1, Inc. DBA Prabish Food Mart located 

at 1675 Olive Road. District 1, Super District 9 (Referred from September 17 Commission 

meeting) 

7. Motion to approve amending the ordinance to allow for single event business licenses in the 

amount of $50.00 per vendor one time per calendar year. 

8. Motion to approve the plaque design for the Henry H. Brigham Community Center. 

9. Motion to accept a grant from the Georgia Recreation and Park Association for the execution 

of the "Coaching Boys into Men" program. 

10. Motion to approve Change Order #2 to Independence Excavating’s Contract, for a total 

increase of $784,592.00.  Approved by Augusta Aviation Commission on August 29, 2024. 

 

 

11. Motion to approve exercising the one (1) year contract renewal option of the Mass Media 

Marketing, LTD (M3), three (3) year contract. Approved by Augusta Aviation Commission on 

August 29,2024. (RFP 24-172C) 



 

12. Motion to approve construction contract with C.W. Matthews in the amount of $8,128,445.19 

for the Taxiway F reconstruction project. Approved by Augusta Aviation Commission on 

August 29,2024. (ITB 24-203) 

 

13. Motion to approve instructing the Planning and Development Department to review and offer 

amendments to the Historic Preservation Ordinance, Bylaws and Guidelines as it pertains to 

appeals. (Requested by Commissioner Sean Frantom - referred from September 17 

Commission meeting) 
14. A motion to renew the Sec. 5311 Rural Transit grant application between the Georgia Department of 

Transportation (GDOT) and Augusta, Georgia for July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026. 

 

15. Motion to approve the minutes of the Public Services Committee held on July 30, 2024. 


